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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:24:39AM

Assembly District 64

 22,439 PUBLIC COUNTER

 51 EMERGENCY

 428 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 690 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,795 

 13,973 JANE SOLOMON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ARIELLE SKLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE C. SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY JUNCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,981 

Unrecorded  9,814 

Assembly District 65

 31,998 PUBLIC COUNTER

 75 EMERGENCY

 928 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,038 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,543 

 23,101 JANE SOLOMON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANHET MEELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDDO DEVRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS KLEINBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,107 

Unrecorded  11,436 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:24:39AM

Assembly District 66

 35,948 PUBLIC COUNTER

 212 EMERGENCY

 1,223 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,337 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,527 

 29,144 JANE SOLOMON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALLEN COBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHIFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONG IN CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KAUDSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE RAHMANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA A. BARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ALLEN GLASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB LEDERER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,155 

Unrecorded  10,372 

Assembly District 67

 39,361 PUBLIC COUNTER

 54 EMERGENCY

 1,211 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,189 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,564 

 30,754 JANE SOLOMON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BENJAMIN W. DREYFUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COMPETITIVE ELECTIONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEMITE SAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,760 

Unrecorded  11,804 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:24:39AM

Assembly District 68

 20,467 PUBLIC COUNTER

 60 EMERGENCY

 337 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 620 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,553 

 12,889 JANE SOLOMON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL COPLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY ONEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 NEAL ROSENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HOLLRAH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,897 

Unrecorded  8,656 

Assembly District 69

 34,950 PUBLIC COUNTER

 88 EMERGENCY

 931 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 901 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,389 

 26,144 JANE SOLOMON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABSTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL OKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY ONEILL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 O'NEIL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONEILL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP A SCARBOROUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHODA KARPATEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB FARRELL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,160 

Unrecorded  11,229 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:24:39AM

Assembly District 70

 23,338 PUBLIC COUNTER

 58 EMERGENCY

 395 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 806 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,638 

 15,972 JANE SOLOMON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DAHROUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LOBIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY ONEILL LEVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA UMBRINO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,977 

Unrecorded  8,661 

Assembly District 71

 24,212 PUBLIC COUNTER

 55 EMERGENCY

 497 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 719 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,627 

 16,667 JANE SOLOMON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEXANDRA GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS BARRIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REPUBLICAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI MICHELS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,673 

Unrecorded  8,954 

Assembly District 72

 17,881 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 EMERGENCY

 125 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 436 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,546 

 10,908 JANE SOLOMON (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  10,908 

Unrecorded  7,638 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:24:39AM

Assembly District 73

 36,305 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 1,342 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 923 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,319 

 24,958 JANE SOLOMON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ERIC O. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE LINTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE TOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN WELLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA HENRY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,963 

Unrecorded  14,356 

Assembly District 74

 31,650 PUBLIC COUNTER

 102 EMERGENCY

 777 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 943 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,867 

 21,950 JANE SOLOMON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANNE DEMARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEA CWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WIZDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY HURWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RIORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY KARUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALACHY MCCOURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANFORD STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,962 

Unrecorded  11,905 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:24:39AM

Assembly District 75

 33,805 PUBLIC COUNTER

 288 EMERGENCY

 1,110 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,201 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,960 

 26,038 JANE SOLOMON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BERNARD BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MAVERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN C. HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMEY D. CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT STROUGO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,045 

Unrecorded  10,915 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:24:39AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York) - New York County

 352,354 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,051 EMERGENCY

 9,304 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 10,803 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  378,328 

 252,498 JANE SOLOMON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABSTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL COPLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN COBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE DEMARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLE SKLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN W. DREYFUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MAVERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEA CWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COMPETITIVE ELECTIONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL OKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHIFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WIZDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONG IN CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KAUDSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC O. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANHET MEELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN C. HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMEY D. CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDDO DEVRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE RAHMANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DAHROUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY HURWITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:24:39AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York) - New York County

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LOBIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RIORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA A. BARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE LINTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE TOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN WELLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY KARUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY ONEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY ONEILL LEVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY ONEILL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ALLEN GLASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE C. SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS BARRIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALACHY MCCOURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS KLEINBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NEAL ROSENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 O'NEIL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONEILL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP A SCARBOROUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HOLLRAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 REPUBLICAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHODA KARPATEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB FARRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB LEDERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT STROUGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY JUNCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANFORD STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI MICHELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2006 10:24:39AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York) - New York County

 1 TARA UMBRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEMITE SAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  252,588 

Unrecorded  125,740 
In one or more Election Districts in this contest, the number of votes reported exceeds the number of ballots reported.  See the attached 

discrepancy report.

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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